

## Taku Gold Corrects Stock Options Grant

**April 18, 2016** 

Vancouver, British Columbia

Telephone: 800 610-9552

Facsimile: 604 642-0116

www.takugold.com

**Taku Gold Corp.** (CSE: TAK) ("Taku" or the "Company") announces that it would like to correct the number of stock options granted in a news release dated April 15, 2016. Taku had previously announced the granting of granted 860,000 incentive stock options (the "Options") to certain Officers, Directors and Consultants of Taku. The correct number of stock options granted is 650,000. The Options were granted under Taku's stock option plan (the "Plan") that is a "rolling" plan whereby a maximum of 10% of the issued shares at the time of the grant are reserved for issuance under the Plan. The Options are exercisable at a price of \$0.07 per share until April 15, 2021.

## **About Taku Gold Corp.**

Taku Gold Corp. (http://www.takugold.com) is a mineral resource company focused on the exploration and development of precious metal properties in Canada with a particular emphasis on the White Gold District of the Yukon Territory and the Tagish Lake region of Northern British Columbia.

On Behalf of the Board.

"Zachery Dingsdale"

Zachery Dingsdale, President and CEO **Taku Gold Corp.** 

Follow Taku Gold On:

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/takugold

Twitter: http://twitter.com/takugoldcorp

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/TakuGold Flickr: http://www.flickr.com/photos/takugold

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.